Name of the Borrowers,
Co-Borrowers and Loan Amount

Details of the Secured Asset Demand
Notice Date

Amount Due
in Rs.

01. Borrowers, Co-Borrowers:

KAYPEE ENTERPRISE

URVI JAIKISHAN PARYANI

JAIKISHAN ARJUN PARYANI

VIDHIS ELECTRIC AND LIGHT HOUSE

Loan Amount :

Rs. 2,03,50,000/- (Rupees Two Crores
Three Lacs Fifty Thousand only) &
Rs. 23,50,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three
Lacs Fifty Thousand only)

Loan Nos. :

LAP0027100000019077573 &
LAP0027100000019131830

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY: ALL
THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE
FLAT NO. B-1406, ADMEASURING
77.13 SQ.MTRS, BUILT UP AREA,
ON 14TH FLOOR, WING - B, IN
BUILDING NO. 1, IN THE SOCIETY
KNOWN AS "RNA ROYALE PARK

[...]

653/A,
611/A/1, 656/A(PT.), 619/A,
616/A(PT.), 614/A, 612/A (PT.),
612/D, 287/A (PT.) & 283/D, LYING
AND BEING SITUATED AT VILLAGE -
KANDIVALI, TALUKA BORIVALI,
DISTRICT - MUMBAI SUBURBAN,
KANDIVALI (WEST), MUMBAI,
MAHARASHTRA- 400067.

30.10.2025 Rs. 2,24,21,509/- (Rupees
Two Crores Twenty Four Lacs
Twenty One Thousand Five
Hundred Nine only) and Rs.
26,43,486/- (Rupees Twenty

Six Lacs Forty Three Thousand
Four Hundred Eighty Six only)
Total Rs. 2,50,64,995/- (Rupees
Two Crores Fifty Lacs Sixty

Four Thousand Nine Hundred
Ninety Five only) and interest
till 30.10.2025 is due and
payable by you along with

future interest@ 9.90% & 16%
per annum.

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e))
District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3)

Competent Authority,

[...]

Salamwade. The Property is bounded by : On or
towards East : By Internal Road, On or towards West : By
C-Wing , On or towards South : By D’Mart, On or towards
North : By D-2 Building

Date of
Possession

28.11.2025

Type of
possession

Symbolic
Possession

Rs.14,81,738.52
[Rupees Fourteen
Lakh Eighty One
Thousand Seven

Hundred Thirty Eight
and Paise Fifty Two

Only ]

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of Unity Small Finance Bank Limited, having its registered office at Unit
No.1201,1202 & 1203, Ansal Bhawan, 16, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001 and corporate office at 4th Floor, Centrum House,